RESOLUTION NUMBER 2023 – 1761

RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO RETIREE INSURANCE COVERAGE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Boaz, Alabama is concerned for the health, safety, and welfare of all citizens, especially employees and retirees of the municipal governmental entity,

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to provide health insurance benefits for a specific time period to those retirees who have accumulated a minimum of twenty-five (25) years of continuous service to the City of Boaz,

WHEREAS, this specific time period for which these insurance benefits is to be provided shall be the lesser of a maximum of thirty-six (36) months or until attainment of the age of sixty-five (65) for each retiree,

WHEREAS, the City Council has elected to contribute the total cost of individual coverage for retiree health insurance for the specific time period stated above,

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that the actual cost (dollars) of this benefit packet will change based on the actual cost of the health insurance as premiums are increased or decreased by the provider, but the level of participation as stated herein shall remain constant,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that retiree health insurance shall be available to each City of Boaz retiree meeting the specific requirements as stated above, and furthermore, that participation by the City in the cost of this insurance shall be at the level provided by this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any Resolution or party thereof in conflict with this Resolution is hereby repealed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if any section of this Resolution is declared to be invalid or unconstitutional, such shall not affect any other section of this Resolution.

APPROVED AND AD	OPTED THI	$S \subseteq DAY$	OF O	CTOBER	2023.

	David Dyar Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Beth Stephens City Clerk/Treasurer		